

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22960 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 21918
OF 2025

Asian Paints Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Priyanka

....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 22963 OF 2025

Asian Paints Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Priyanka

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Vinod Bhagat a/w Sonam Pradhan and Twisha Singh i/by
Vinod A. Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **31st July, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)