

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.10
11:03:09 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22960 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21918 OF 2025
A/W
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 22963 OF 2025

Asian Paints Ltd.

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Priyanka and Anr.

.. Defendants

Adv. Sonam Pradhan i/b Adv. Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. By an order dated 1st August, 2025 passed by this Court, the Additional Special Receiver was directed to submit his report by email in the office of the Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay by 8th September, 2025.
3. Today, the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff seeks extension for the Additional Special Receiver to submit the report. The time for the Additional Special Receiver to submit such report is extended till 22nd September, 2025.

Mansi Shelke

4. The ad-interim order is also extended till 22nd September, 2025.
List the matter before the regular Court on 22nd September, 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]