

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22960 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21918 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 22963 OF 2025 NO.**

Asian Paints Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Priyanka

...Defendant

*Mr. Siddharth Gupta, i/b, Vinod A Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sarvajit Paitl, for the Defendant. (through VC).*

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.07
12:00:22 +0530

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 04 , 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the Suit was initially a John Doe action. The Defendants have thereafter been identified. He tenders draft amendments which are taken on record. The draft amendments seek to implead the identified Defendants and consequential amendments in the plaint.
2. Considering the nature of the amendment, same is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Court

Receiver's report is tendered and taken on record.

3. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]