



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22960 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21918 OF 2025

Asian Paints Limited

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Priyanka & Anr.

...Defendant

Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 4th February, 2026 .
3. Inadvertently, while permitting the amendment, though re-verification was dispensed with, the same does not find place in the order. Add the following sentence after the last sentence of paragraph 1. Re-verification is dispensed with. Corrected order to be uploaded.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]