



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22960 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21918 OF 2025**

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Priyanka and Another

...Defendants

Ms. Twisha Singh, Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for correcting typographical error in the draft amendments.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff submits that inadvertently, in draft amendment in clause VII, instead of numeral '2024', '2018' is written. She seeks leave to amend the draft amendment. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out on or before 16th March, 2026. Re-verification is dispensed with.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]